
I 

I 

I 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMI-HSSION 

In re: Application of JACKSONVILLE ) 
SUBURBAN UTILITIES CORPORATION for 1989 ) 

~CKET NO. 890968- WS 

price index and pass-through rate ) vRDER NO. 21871 
adjustments in Duval County. ) 

) ISSUED: 9-11-89 

ORDER ACKNOWLEDGING INDEXING 
AND PASS-THROUGH RATE ADJUSTMENTS 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

On July 21 , 1989 , Jacksonville Suburban Utilities 
Corporation (Jacksonville Suburban or Utility) notified this 
Commission of its intention to increase rates to i s customers 
in Duval County by application of the price-indexing and 
pass- through provisions of Subsections 367 . 081(4)(a) and (b), 
Florida Statutes, respectively , and Rules 25-30.420 and 
25-30 . 425 , Florida Admini st rative Code, respectively. 

By Order No. 20972, issued by this Commission on March 
1989, in Docket No . 89000 5-WS, the rates oC water and s 
ut ilities are subject to adjustment as a result oC 
application of the price index to certain utility operation 
maintenance costs . The indexing factor is 4.3 5 percent. 

31, 
wer 
the 
and 

The Utility also intends to pass throC1gh to its cus omers 
the increased cost oC purcha sed power imposed by t.he 
Jacksonville Electric Authority and a decrease in it s ad 
valo rem taxes . The Utility waived its right to place the 
pass-through rates into effec thirty days fr om th~ filing date 
of this notice and states t hat these rates are to become 
effecti ve s i multaneousl y with the indexing adjustment. 

The documentation submitted by the Utility in support of 
its indexing and pass-through notice meets the Commission ' s 
requirements , as set ' fort h i n Rules 25-30 . 420 and 25-30 . 425 , 
Florida Administrative Code . In compliance with said rules, 
the Utility advised us that it will provide notice to its 
customers prior to the effective date of the rates, informing 
t hem of the impending rate adj1.1stment and explaining that. the 
increase is du to the pass-through provisions and he 
application of the price index to certain operation and 
main enance expenses. 

Applying increase factors of 1.02027 and 1 . 0 2 178 to the 
existi ng rate schedules results in tncreased water and sewer 
revenues o f $85,291 and $1 96,991, respectively. The schedules 
of our computat ions are as follows: 

OOCU~EI,T ' ''" ~2~R-(l, TE 

0 9 0 3 5 SEP 11 1959 

FPSC-RECORDS/ AEPORTmG 

477 



478 

ORDER NO . 21871 
DOCKET NO. 890968-WS 
Page 2 

1989 Price Index and Pass-Through Applicat ion 
Test Year Ended December 31, 1988 

1988 Operalio n and Maintenance 
Expens es 

Less: 
(l) 

(2} 

Pass-through Items: 
(a) Purchased Power 
(b) Purchased Water 

Rate Case Expense Included 
in 1988 0 & M Expe nses 

Costs to be Indexed 

Multiply by Change in GNP Implicit 
Price Deflator Index 

Addit ional 0 & M Expenses 

Pass- through Items: 
Increase in Purchased Power 
Increas e in Ad Va l orem Taxes 

To t a l Increase d Expe nses 

Divide by Expansi on Factor for 
Regulatory Assessment Fees 

Increase in Revenue 

Divide by 1988 Annualized Revenues 

Percentage Increase 

Increase Faclo r to Apply to 
Cxi s ling Rate Schedules 

Water 

$1,998,124 

( 314 , 097 ) 
( 65,260 ) 

( 159 } 

$1,618,608 

X .0435 

$ 70 , 409 

15,00L 
( _ 2, 25 1} 

$ 83,1 5 9 

.975 

$ 85,291 

T-4,207,986 

2,027\ 

OZJ).ll 

Sewer 

$4,474,7 9 3 

617,476) 
0 

0 

$3,857,317 

X . 043 5 

$ 167,793 

31, 274 
( 7 0 0 J) 

$ 19 2 , 0o6 

+ .975 

$ 196,991 

o-9,045,322 

2 I ~~.8\ 

,JUJ..7ll 

I 

I 

I 



I 

I 

I 

ORDER NO. 21871 
DOCKET NO . 890968 - WS 
Page 3 

Rates whi ch wil l allow the Utility to recognize t his 
increase , a r e as follows: 

WATER (2. 027\ Increase ) 
Quarterly Rates 

Residential Service 

Base Facility Charge 
Meter Size 

5/8 " 
3/4 .. 
1 " 
1-1/2 " 
2" 

Quantity Rates 

All Usage, Per 
1 , 000 Gallon s 

All Usage, Per 
100 Cubic Feet 

Existing 

$ 12.03 
$ 16.88 
$ 26 . 52 
$ 60. 28 
$ 118.22 

$ .8192 

$ . 6128 

Mo nthly Rates 
Ge neral Service 

Base Facility Ch arge 
Meter Size 

5/8" 
3/4" 
l"' 
l - l /2 " 
2 " 
3 " 
4" 
6 " 
8 " 

Qua n tity R 1tes 

All Usag e , Pe r 
1,000 Gallo ns 

All Usage, Pe c 
100 Cubic Feet 

Existing 

$ 5. 5~ 
$ 7.20 
$ 10.42 
$ 21.68 
$ 40.98 
$ 108 . 56 
$ 27 9 . 12 
$ 314 . 51 
$ 3503.62 

$ .81 92 

$ . 6128 

Ne w 

$ 12.27 
$ 17.22 
$ 27 . 06 
$ 61.50 
$ 120.62 

$ .8358 

$ .625 2 

$ 5 . 70 
$ 7 . 35 
$ 10.63 
$ 2 2 . 12 
$ 41.81 
$ 110.76 
$ 284. 78 
$ 320 . 89 
$ 3574. 64 

$ . 8 3 5 8 

$ . 62 52 

479 



480 

ORDER NO. 21871 
DOCKET NO. 89 0968-WS 
Page 4 

Non thl Rates 

fire Hyd r ants , Fire Li nes , a nd Spr1 nk le r Sys~ 

Size of Service Line Ex isti ng 

2" $ 10.94 $ 
3 " $ 19 . 52 $ 
4" $ 29 . 15 $ 
6 .. $ 55 . 95 $ 
8 " $ 88. ll $ 
10" $ 125.59 $ 

SEWER p. 178\ Inc rea~ 
Quarter l:t Rates 

Res idential Service 

Base Facili t y Charge Exi sti ng 

Per Si ngle Family 
Reside ntia l Struct ure $ 23 . 24 $ 

Quantit :t Ra es 

First 30 , 000 Gallons 
Per 1, 000 Gallons $ 2 . 5156 $ 

First 4, 000 Cubic Feet 
Per 100 Cub ic Feet $ 1.8816 $ 

Unmetered Custome r s 

Fl a t Rate $ 74. 27 $ 

New 

11. 16 
19.92 
29 . 74 
5 7. 0~ 
89 . 90 

128.14 

New 

23.75 

2 . 5704 

1.9226 

75.89 

No t e : The maximum gallonage charge per residential customer 
s ha ll be no mo r e t han 30 000 ga llo ns o r 4,000 c ubic feet per 
quarter. 

I 

I 

I 



I 

I 

I 

ORDER NO. 21871 
DOCKET NO. 890968-WS 
Page 5 

Base Facility Charge 

5/8" 
3/4 " 
1 " 
1-l/2" 
2 " 
3" 
4" 
6 " 
8" 

Quantity Rales 

All Usage, Per 
1,000 Gallons 

All Usage, Pee 
100 Cubic Feel 

Unmetered Customers 

Flat Rate 

It is, Lherefore , 

Monthly Rates 

General Service 

Existing 

$ 8 . 83 
$ 12.22 
$ 19 . 64 
$ 44 . 85 
$ 88 . 08 
$ 239.42 
$ 621.35 
$ 700 . 61 
$784 1. 79 

$ 2 . 5156 

$ 1.8816 

$ 25 . 84 

$ 9 . 02 
$ 12.49 
$ 20.07 
$ 45.83 
$ 90 . 00 
$ 244 . 63 
$ 634 .88 
$ 715.87 
$8012.58 

$ 2.5704 

$ 1 . 9226 

$ 26. ·10 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission Lhal the 

index i ng and pass-through application of Jacksonville SJburban 

Uti lit ies Corporation , Post Office Box 8004, Jacksonville, 

Flor ida 32239, is hereby acknowledg d. It is further 

ORDERED thal the rates contain d herein s hall become 

effective for service rendered on or after September 19, 1989, 

subject to approval of revised tariff sheets and customer 

notice as previously indicale1 in this Order. It is furlher 

481 



482 

ORDER NO . 21871 
DOCKET NO. 890968-WS 
Page 6 

ORDERED that the tariff s heets 
Utility's application reflect the rates 
Order, and Docket No. 890968-WS may be 
approval of the tariff s heets. 

By Order of the Florida Public 
this 11th day of SEPTEMBER 

s 

( S E A L ) 

ALC 

wi th the 
in this 
Staff's 

submitted 
set forth 

closed upon 

Service Corruni5sion , 
1989 

Rcpor ing 

I 

I 

I 


	Roll 1-1530
	Roll 1-1531
	Roll 1-1532
	Roll 1-1533
	Roll 1-1534
	Roll 1-1535



